
 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA 

CHARLOTTE DIVISION 
 

Celgard, LLC, 
 

Plaintiff, 
 
v. 
 
LG Chem, Ltd. and LG Chem  
America, Inc.,  
 

Defendants. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

Civil Action No. 3:14-CV-00043-MOC 

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED 

 

 

 
CELGARD, LLC’S NOTICE OF APPEAL 

 
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Plaintiff Celgard, LLC in the above-captioned case 

appeals to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the Order granting 

Defendants’ Motion to Stay Preliminary Injunction Pending Appeal, which was entered on July 

22, 2014, and from the Order denying Plaintiff’s Motion for Reconsideration of the July 22, 2014 

Order, which was entered on August 13, 2014, and from all underlying opinions, orders, and 

rulings on which the Orders were based. 

Respectfully submitted, this the 15th day of August, 2014. 

 /s/ Richard A. Coughlin    
 Richard A. Coughlin 
 N.C. State Bar No. 19894 
 Fred M. Wood, Jr. 
 N.C. State Bar No. 18437 
 C. Bailey King, Jr. 
 N.C. Bar No. 34043 
 SMITH MOORE LEATHERWOOD LLP 
 101 North Tryon Street, Suite 1300 
 Charlotte, North Carolina 28246 
 (704) 384-2600 (telephone) 
 (704) 384-2800 (facsimile) 
 rick.coughlin@smithmoorelaw.com 
 fred.wood@smithmoorelaw.com 
 bailey.king@smithmoorelaw.com 
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 Tharan Gregory Lanier  
 Christopher J. Lovrien 
 Jane L. Froyd 
 Jennifer L. Swize 
 Patrick T. Michael 
 Jacqueline K.S. Lee 
 JONES DAY 
 1755 Embarcadero Road 
 Palo Alto, CA 94303 
 (650) 739-3939 (telephone) 
 (650) 739-3900 (facsimile) 
 tglanier@jonesday.com 
 cjlovrien@jonesday.com 
 jfroyd@jonesday.com 
 jswize@jonesday.com 
 pmichael@jonesday.com 
 jkslee@jonesday.com 

      Attorneys for Plaintiff Celgard, LLC 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I hereby certify that I electronically filed the foregoing CELGARD, LLC’S NOTICE 

OF APPEAL with the Clerk of Court using the CM/ECF system, which will send notice 

electronically to all counsel of record. 

 This the 15th day of August, 2014. 

 
/s/ Richard A. Coughlin   
Richard A. Coughlin 
Attorney for Plaintiff Celgard, LLC 
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